
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3727
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2001
CONSTRUCTION OF SAKRI-HASANPUR RAIL LINE
KIRTI (JHA) AZAD

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Sakri-Hasanpur rail fine project is proposed to be undertaken;

(b) if so, the progress of work made so far in this regard; and

(c) the time by which the said project is likely to be completed?

Answer

M1NlSTER OF STATE IN THE MINLSTRY OF RAILWAYS AND (SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): Land acquisitions has been completed. Work of earthwork is in progress.

(c): Work writ be progressed and completed as per availability of resources.
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